CANCELLED MAY 0 6 2010 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SHARPSBURG WATER DISTRICT
Name of Issuing Corporation

Signature of Officer

By Authority of Order of the Public Service Commission In Case No. 2010-0011 Dated 2-2-2010

Chairman

TITLE

SHARPSBURG WATER DISTRICT Community, Town, or City

Name of Iss	suing Corporation	P.S.C. No
		Sheet No
		Cancelling P.S. C. No
		Sheet No
	RATES	AND CHARGES
5/8 x 3/4" Me		0.40.00 1811
First	2,000 gallons 3,000 gallons	\$ 18.86 Minimum bill 4.43 per 1,000 gallons
Nex t Next	5,000 gallons	3.93 per 1,000 gallons
-Next- OVER	10,000 gallons	3.73 per 1,000 gallons
1" Meter		
First	5,000 gallons	\$ 32.15 Minimum bill
Next	5,000 gallons	3.93 per 1,000 gallons
Over	10,000 gallons	3.73 per 1,000 gallons
2" Meter		•
First	16,000 gallons	\$ 74.18 Minimum bill
Over	16,000 gallons	3.73 per 1,000 gallons
Schools	was to the	
First	50,000 gallons	\$ 201.00 Minimum bill
Over	50,000 gallons	3.73 per 1,000 gallons
	r month per customer debt servic JSDA/RD project customers.	e surcharge is added to the minimum bill for all 1996
Tank Truck	Sales \$7.30 per 1,000 gallons	
DATE OF 10	OOLE	
DATE OF IS	Month/Date/Year	
DATE EEEE	ECTIVE January 26, 2010	
DATE CITE	Month/Date/Year ,	KENTLICKY

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Brut Kirtley

1/26/2010

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules SHARPSBURG WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation	SHARPSBURG WATER DISTRICT Community, Town, or City P.S.C. No SHEET NO CANCELLING P.S.C. NO SHEET NO
RATES AND	CHARGES
5/8 x 3/4" Meter First 2,000 Gallons	\$18.74 Minimum Bill
Next 3,000 Gallons	4.37 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons	3.87 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons	3.67 Per 1,000 Gallons
1 Inch Meter:	
First 5,000 Gallons	\$31.85 Minimum Bill
Next 5,000 Gallons	3.87 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons	3.67 Per 1,000 Gallons
2 Inch Meter:	
First 16,000 Gallons	\$73.22 Minimum Bill
Over 16,000 Gallons	3.67 Per 1,000 Gallons
Schools	
First 50,000 Gallons	\$198.00 Minimum Bill
Over 50,000 Gallons	3.67 Per 1,000 Gallons
A \$5.00 per month per customer debt service surce 2004 USDA/RD project customers.	charge is added to the minimum bill for all 1996 and
Tank Truck Sales \$7.25	Per 1,000 Gallons
Λ	C 1/26/10
DATE OF ISSUE Bloky Ketchie	_
DATE EFFECTIVE January 26, 2008	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE January 26, 2008 Month/Date/ Year	OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED BY	EFFECTIVE 1/20/2002
(Signature of Officer)	1/26/2008 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
TITLE Chairman	SECTION 9 (1)
	020110110(1)

Executive Director

By Authority of Order of the Public Service Commission
In Case No._____ Dated _____

Form for filing Rate Schedules

CANCELLED JUL 0 1 2010

Sharpsburg Water District
Name of Issuing Corporation

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	& Nicholas Counties
Com	munity, Town or City
P.S.C. N	0.
Duigidal	SHEET NO.
CANCELLI	NG P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

DEPOSITS

The Company may require a minimum cash deposit or other quaranty to secure payment of bills

Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 74.085, will be paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer's bill, except that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory credit or payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one (1) year if the customer has established a satisfactory payment record for that period. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then be required. The Company may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be considered:

- 1. Previous payment history with the Company. If the customer has no previous history with the Company, statements from other utilities, banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of good credit.
 - 2. Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.
- 3. Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the area.
 - 4. Whether the customer owns property in the area.
- 5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the last seven years.
- 6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.
- If a deposit is held longer than 18 months, the deposit will be recalculated at the customer's request based on the customer's actual usage. If the deposit on account differs from the recalculated amount by more than \$10.00 for a residential customer or 10 percent for a non-residential customer, the Company may collect any underpayment and shall refund any overpayment by check or credit to the customer's bill. No refund will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent attributed to the customer's bill. OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

	IIIN 1 2 1992
DATE OF ISSUE May (5) 1992	DATE EFFECTIVE May 13, 1992
ISSUED BY	TITLE Chairman PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
Name of Officer MIKE PRYOR Issued by authority of an Order Kentucky	of the Public Service Commission of
in Case No dated	BY:

Sharpsburg Water District	CANCELLED JUL 0 1 2010 KENTUCKY PUBLIC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. SHEET NO. SHEET NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	SERVICE COMMISSION SHEET NO.	-

Equal Deposits

ALL

(Insert above: Business/Commercial or residential or all)Customers will pay equal deposits in the amount of \$50.00. This amount does not exceed the average bill of residential customers served by the Company and is equal to 2/12 of the average annual bill. [3/12 where bills are rendered bimonthly or 4/12 where bills are rendered quarterly.]

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

RATE PER UNIT

DATE OF ISSUE	May 3, 1992	TITLE	EFFECTIVE May 13, July 92 1992
Name of C Issued by auth	office MIKE PRYOR of an Order	of the	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. Public Service Compression (pf
Kentucky in Case No.	dated		BY: SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

		FOR Sharpsburg, Kentucky Community, Town or Ci	ity
		P.S.C. KY. NO1	
		SHEET NO.	
Chamahusa Watar District		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO	
Sharpsburg Water District (Name of Utility)			
		SHEET NO	
	RATES AND CHA	RGES	
METER CONNECTION/TAP	P-ON CHARGES:		
5/8 Inch X 3/4 Inch		\$	600.00
District require the service	e of an outside contractor	equipment owned by the District. She to make the road bore, the actual cost e cost of the road bore generally performance.	st of such
All Larger Meters		Actua	al Cost
AND SERVICE TO THE SERVICE SER	4 - 3 - 2 - 2		
		CANCELLED	
		JUL 0 1 2010	
		KENTUCKY PUBLIC	
		SERVICE COMMISSION	
DATE OF ISSUE	sth / Date / Year		
1.50%	IE 1, 2007	PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY	ISSION
	th / Date / Year	EFFECTIVE	
ISSUED BY Jacky YVI. Ka	nature of Officer)	7/1/2007 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5	:011
0	latate of Others,	SECTION 9 (1)	
TITLE			
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PU	IBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	N STATES	

Executive Director

IN CASE NO. 2006-00174 DATED MAY 6, 2006